

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 518 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11746 OF 2024**

Mr. Shivaji Sukhdeo Phadake ... Appellant

Vs.

Shakil Babu Mulla ... Respondent

Ms. Raufa Shaikh i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Appellant.

Mr. Namit Kumar S. Pansare i/b. Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th AUGUST 2024

ORDER :

1. This appeal is urgently circulated for extension of stay granted to the possession order by the learned District Judge. The order dated 25th July 2024 passed below Exhibit 46 in RCA No. 33 of 2023 is placed on record alongwith a praecipe.

2. List the Second Appeal under the caption for "Urgent Admission" on 20th September 2024. Till next date, the interim protection granted by order dated 25th July 2024 is extended

[GAURI GODSE, J.]