



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11362 OF 2024**

Shivaji Sukhdeo Phadake ... Petitioner
versus
Shakil Babu Mulla and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.518 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11746 OF 2024

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for Petitioner/Appellant.
Mr. Drupad S. Patil with Mr. Dheeraj Patil, for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel holding for Mr. Narvankar seeks accommodation as Mr. Narvankar is in personal difficulty.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 9 July 2025.
4. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)